## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499846

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| SAF-GARD SAFETY SHOE CO. |          | 11/17/2018     | Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA         |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address:   | 12 FEDERAL STREET - SUITE 500               |
| Internal Address: | ONE NORTH SHORE CENTER                      |
| City:             | PITTSBURGH                                  |
| State/Country:    | PENNSYLVANIA                                |
| Postal Code:      | 15212                                       |
| Entity Type:      | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|----------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4786547  | MAX LOYALTY |
| Registration Number: | 4744501  | MAXCOMFORT  |
| Registration Number: | 4748470  | MAX TRAX    |
| Registration Number: | 3250368  | SR MAX      |
| Registration Number: | 3589180  | SR MAX      |
| Registration Number: | 5281555  | SHOEPEOPLE  |
| Registration Number: | 5038798  | SAF-GARD    |
| Serial Number:       | 88080590 | DRYKICK     |
| Serial Number:       | 88080545 | DRYKICK     |
| Serial Number:       | 88018036 | MAX TRAX    |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4129181199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4129181110

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com

**Correspondent Name:** Barry I Friedman

535 Smithfield Street, Suite 800 Address Line 1:

REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK

900475687

| Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222   |                    |  |
|--|--------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 229/146            |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Barry I friedman   |  |
| SIGNATURE:   | /Barry I Friedman/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 11/28/2018         |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=SecurityInterest#page1.tif source=SecurityInterest#page2.tif |                    |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0119

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### IN PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS

November /7+2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of November 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between SAF-GARD SAFETY SHOE CO., a North Carolina corporation (the "Pledgor"), and FIRST NATIONAL BANK (the "Pledgee"), the Pledgor has granted to the Pledgee a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

The Pledgor and the Pledgee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications.

Very truly yours,

SAF-GARD SAFETY SHOE CO., a North Carolina corporation

Name: Robert S. Darst

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Acknowledged and Agreed:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0120

## EXHIBIT A TO

# PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

## U.S. Patents

## **Issued Patents**

| Description                   | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|-------------------------------|------------|------------|
| SLIP-RESISTANT FOOTWEAR TREAD | D696005    | 12/24/13   |
| SLIP-RESISTANT FOOTWEAR TREAD | D674585    | 1/22/13    |
| SLIP-RESISTANT FOOTWEAR TREAD | D661477    | 6/12/12    |

## **U.S. Trademarks**

## Registered Marks

| Mark                  | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| MAX LOYALTY           | 4786547          | 8/4/15            |
| MAXCOMFORT            | 4744501          | 5/26/15           |
| MAX TRAX and Design   | 4748470          | 6/2/15            |
| SRMAX and Design      | 3250368          | 6/12/07           |
| SR MAX                | 3589180          | 3/10/09           |
| SHOEPEOPLE and Design | 5281555          | 9/5/17            |
| SAF-GARD              | 5038798          | 9/13/16           |

## **Pending Applications**

| Description         | Application No. | Filing Date |
|---------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| DRY KICK AND DESIGN | 88080590        | 8/16/18     |
| DRY KICK            | 88080545        | 8/16/18     |
| MAX TRAX            | 88018036        | 6/27/18     |

229.146: IP Security Agt.Final

**RECORDED: 11/28/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006543 FRAME: 0121